Dapartment:
Publioc Works and Infrastructure

k public works
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA .

& infrastructure

Departrent
Public Warks and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Bi ING

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE

i

M pare: 2ol

T

SIGNATURE:

Tender Number DBN25/09/06

Description of Bid Justice : Scottburgh Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service

Venue | Ist Floor Registry
| Closing date 29 September 2025
Closing Time 11H00am
LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED
LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER Prices:
NO.
1 Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd R4 868 065,40
2 Mfaku Invetments (Pty) Ltd R3 050 383,00
3 Luga and Sgananda Projects (Pty) Ltd R2 483 568,05
4 Alsatross Creative Group (Pty) Ltd R3 063 425,94

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference 1o words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 1 of 5

For External Use Effective date July 2023 Version: 1.2

Business General



Department:
Publlc Works and Infrastructura
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

5 Makhoya Hygiene and Cleaning Services R3 465 798,68 /
6 Poponi (Pty) Ltd R1994 982,78

7 Skalabha Trading (Pty) Ltd R2 974 939,66

8 Umgexo Trading R2 930 895,34

9 Maggie Mattie Projects (Pty) Ltd R2 784 695,62

10 Inkwazi IndustrialService R3 257 546,51

11 | Sinqobelokuhle Trading CC R3 021 239,01

2 | KaMyaluza (by) L R3 089 855,12 SBD 1 (Grand Tota)
13 Cold Water Investments R2 569 374,84

14 Cyngatha CC R3 097 455,97

15 Ngunaphakade Group (Pty) Ltd R2 367 466,57

16 BDS Trading (Pty) Ltd R2 091 190,00

17 Sjingi Trading Enterprise CC R2 238 174,92

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 2 of 5
For External Use Effective date July 2023 Version: 1.2

Business General



Department:
Fubllc Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Abaphumeleli Trading 702

BCM Construction

Hygeia Total Hygiene Solutions (Pty) Ltd
Mayedwa KaMboya (Pty) Ltd

Sinyali (Pty) Ltd

Nondy Enterprise (Pty) Ltd

Fidata Holding (Pty) Ltd

Sphunzi Trading and Projects (Pty) Ltd
Qyrhana Security & Cleaning Services
Bukuthu Brands and Retails

Traffic Cleaning Services

Khabingwe Investment (Pty) Ltd

MBL Manufacturing

Farmboy Resolution Trading & Projects (Pty) Ltd

R2 599 920,00
R3 280 519,58
R3 557 304,28
R3 118 688,29
R2 933 497,16
R3 100 460,42
R2 495 076,19
R2 544 630,40
R3 412 111,27
R2 548 352,80
R2 731 975,67
R2 875 102,40
R3 135 114,82

R3 099 791,61

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Page 3 of 5
For External Use

Business General

Effective date July 2023

Version: 1.2



Department:
Public Warks and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

32 Master Connect Marketing R2 088 150,00
33 Delanzima Legacy (Pty) Ltd R2 816 559,68
34 Bethu Projects (Pty) Ltd R2 250 000,00

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

NO. LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER

TRADING NAME

™~

T AN

>

AN

™~

AN

™~

N

T

_ AN

This register is to be published in the D.

™~

epartmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder”
Page 4 of 5

For External Use

herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender

Effective date July 2023

Business General

” or “Tenderer”.

Version: 1.2




Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

NJABULO MANQELE
ASD.. SCM: ACQUISITION
Name of Procurement Officer

J Goro Y
M= CU:FOCS

M Houmal,

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 5 of 5

For External Use Effective date July 2023 Version: 1.2

Business General




