

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

## PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE



Tender Number	DBN25/09/06
Description of Bid	Justice: Scottburgh Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service
Venue	1st Floor Registry
Closing date	29 September 2025
Closing Time	11H00am

## LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:
1	Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd	R4 868 065,40
2	Mfaku Invetments (Pty) Ltd	R3 050 383,00
ω	Luqa and Sgananda Projects (Pty) Ltd	R2 483 568,05
4	Alsatross Creative Group (Pty) Ltd	R3 063 425,94

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 1 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023



Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

V	5 Makhova Hyrriene and Cleaning Cervices	D2 465 700 60
,	Transitoja IIJ BIVIIV MIN CIVAIIII BIVI VICCO	N3 403 /98,08
6	Poponi (Pty) Ltd	R1 994 982,78
7	Skalabha Trading (Pty) Ltd	R2 974 939,66
∞	Umgexo Trading	R2 930 895,34
9	Maggie Mattie Projects (Pty) Ltd	R2 784 695,62
10	Inkwazi IndustrialService	R3 257 546,51
11	Sinqobelokuhle Trading CC	R3 021 239,01
12	Ka-Myaluza (Pty) Ltd	R1 598 822,74 SBD3.1(Bid Price) R3 089 855,12 SBD3.1 (Grand Total)
13	Cold Water Investments	R2 569 374,84
14	Cyngatha CC	R3 097 455,97
15	Ngunaphakade Group (Pty) Ltd	R2 367 466,57
16	BDS Trading (Pty) Ltd	R2 091 190,00
17	Sjingi Trading Enterprise CC	R2 238 174,92

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 2 of 5

For External Use

**Business General** 

Effective date July 2023



bubilo Works and Infrastructure

## Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

18	18 Abaphumeleli Trading 702	R2 599 920,00
19	BCM Construction	R3 280 519,58
20	Hygeia Total Hygiene Solutions (Pty) Ltd	R3 557 304,28
21	Mayedwa KaMboya (Pty) Ltd	R3 118 688,29
22	Sinyali (Pty) Ltd	R2 933 497,16
23	Nondy Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	R3 100 460,42
24	Fidata Holding (Pty) Ltd	R2 495 076,19
25	Sphunzi Trading and Projects (Pty) Ltd	R2 544 630,40
26	Qyrhana Security & Cleaning Services	R3 412 111,27
27	Bukuthu Brands and Retails	R2 548 352,80
28	Traffic Cleaning Services	R2 731 975,67
29	Khabingwe Investment (Pty) Ltd	R2 875 102,40
30	MBL Manufacturing	R3 135 114,82
31	Farmboy Resolution Trading & Projects (Pty) Ltd	R3 099 791,61
		110

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 3 of 5

For External Use

Version: 1

**Business General** 

Effective date July 2023



ublic Works and Infrastructure

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 32

Master Connect Marketing	R2 088
Delanzima Legacy (Pty) Ltd	R2 816

34 33 Bethu Projects (Pty) Ltd R2 250 000,00 6 559,68 8 150,00

## LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

^	NO.	LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER	TRADING NAME
3			

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 4 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

Name of Procurement Officer	NJABULO MANQELE
cer Signature	mannie
Date	29/00/2025

V Granda

M.M. Numalo

29/09/2025

20/00/2025

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 5 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023